PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wayne Sokal	10/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suntek Software Corporation	
Street Address:	Box 13, Group 3, RR2	
City:	Dugald	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	МВ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5953504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (120)429-1566

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 12042915666

Email: info@pokercity.com

Correspondent Name: Wayne Sokal

Address Line 1: Box 13, Group 3, RR2
Address Line 4: Dugald, CANADA R0E0K0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne Sokal

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT#page1.tif

00.046

PATENT REEL: 025217 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, ESP SOFTARE CORP, whose post office address Is Box 13, Group 3, RR2 Dugald, Manitoba, Canada R0E0K0 has invented certain new and useful improvements in Internet Kiosk Technology for which a United States Patent was filed in October 1995 (Patent No. 5,953,504) and;

WHEREAS, PCRENEW.COM is desirous of acquiring the above intellectual property and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10 the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. the said ESP SOFTWARECORP, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said SUNTEK SORTWARE CORPORATION the intire interest in and to any and all Patent which may be granted in we United States

Executed this September 1st, 2010

ESP SOFTWARE CORP

By: Wayne Sokal

CEO

PATENT REEL: 025217 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 10/29/2010